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Brugermanual (Dansk)
Blue Electric LED-Arbejdslampe 40W

•	 Sluk lampen, før den tilsluttes lysnettet
•	 Reparation eller udskiftning af stik må 

kun udføres af producenten eller en 
autoriseret.

•	 Arbejdslampen skal have jordforbindelse.
•	 Ledninger og stik må ikke ændres.
•	 Arbejdslampen må ikke anvendes, hvis den 

eller ledningen er beskadiget. Reparation 
må udelukkende udføres af producenten 
eller dennes servicerepræsentant.

•	 Kontroller, at arbejdslampe, ledning og stik 
er intakte inden brug.

•	 Forbind arbejdslampen til lysnettet via 
stikket

•	 Anvend ikke arbejdslampen på en skrå 
overflade, da det kan føre til fald og 
beskadigelse af arbejdslampen.

•	 Hold altid arbejdslampen væk fra 
varmeapparater og andre varmekilder.

•	 Arbejdslampen må ikke anvendes nær 
brandbare materialer, tildækkes eller 
nedsænkes i vand.

•	 Arbejdslampen rengøres med en tør klud, 
når arbejdslampen er slukket, afbrudt fra 
lysnettet og afkølet.

A.	 Bærehåndtag
B.	 Lampehus
C.	 Afbryder On/Off
D.	 Strømudtag
E.	 Støttebøjle

VIGTIGT

ADVARSEL

BRUGERVEJLEDNING

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

KONFIGURATION

VARENR. EFFEKT STIK SPÆNDING IP LUMEN FARVETEMPERATUR:

46587 40W Dansk jord 220-240V~,50Hz IP54 4300 4000K

46600 40W Schuko 220-240V~,50Hz IP54 4300 4000K

NOTE Ledning: 5 m H07RN-F3×1mm2

Lysindstillinger: On/off



Brugermanual (Svenska)
Blue Electric LED-Arbetslampa 40W

•	 Stäng av lampan innan du ansluter den till 
elnätet

•	 Reparation eller byte av kontakter får 
endast utföras av tillverkaren eller av en 
auktoriserad servicerepresentant.

•	 Arbetslampan måste vara jordad.
•	 Modifiera inte kablar och kontakter.
•	 Använd inte arbetslampan om den eller 

sladden är skadad. Reparationer får 
endast utföras av tillverkaren eller dennes 
servicerepresentant.

•	 Kontrollera att arbetslampan, sladden och 
kontakten är hela före användning.

•	 Anslut arbetslampan till elnätet via 
kontakten

•	 Använd inte arbetslampan på ett sluttande 
underlag eftersom det kan leda till att den 
faller ned och skadar arbetslampan.

•	 Håll alltid arbetslampan borta från 
värmeelement och andra värmekällor.

•	 Använd inte arbetslampan i närheten av 
brandfarliga material, täck inte över den 
och sänk inte ned den i vatten.

•	 Rengör arbetslampan med en torr trasa 
när arbetslampan är avstängd, frånkopplad 
från elnätet och nedkyld.

A.	 Bärhandtag
B.	 Lamphus
C.	 På/av-omkopplare
D.	 Strömuttag
E.	 Stödkonsol

VIKTIGT

VARNING

BRUKSANVISNING

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

KONFIGURATION

ARTIKELNR. STRÖM KONTAKT SPÄNNING IP LUMEN FÄRGTEMPERATUR:

46587 40W Dansk jord 220-240V ~ 50Hz IP54 4300 4000K

46600 40W Schuko 220-240V ~ 50Hz IP54 4300 4000K

OBS Kabel: 5 m H07RN-F3×1 mm2

Ljusinställningar: På/av



Brukerhåndbok (Norsk)
Blue Electric Led-Arbeidslampe 40W

•	 Slå av lampen før du kobler det til 
strømnettet

•	 Reparasjon eller utskifting av plugger 
må kun utføres av produsenten eller en 
autorisert servicerepresentant.

•	 Arbeidslampen må være jordet.
•	 Ikke modifiser ledninger og plugger.
•	 Ikke bruk arbeidslampen hvis den eller 

ledningen er skadet. Reparasjoner må 
kun utføres av produsenten eller dennes 
servicerepresentant. 

•	 Kontroller at arbeidslampen, ledningen og 
støpselet er intakt før bruk.

•	 Koble arbeidslampen til strømnettet via 
støpselet

•	 Ikke bruk arbeidslampen på en skrånende 
overflate, da dette kan føre til at det faller 
ned og skader arbeidslampen.

•	 Hold alltid arbeidslampen borte fra 
varmeovner og andre varmekilder.

•	 Ikke bruk arbeidslampen i nærheten av 
brennbare materialer, dekk den til eller 
senk den ned i vann.

•	 Rengjør arbeidslampen med en tørr klut 
når den er slått av, koblet fra strømnettet 
og avkjølt.

A.	 Bærehåndtak
B.	 Lyshuset
C.	 På/av-bryter
D.	 Strømuttak
E.	 Støttebrakett

VIKTIG

ADVARSEL

BRUKERVEILEDNING

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

KONFIGURASJON

ARTNR. STRØM PLUG SPENNING IP LUMEN FARGETEMPERATUR:

46587 40W Dansk jord 220–240V ~ 50Hz IP54 4300 4000K

46600 40W Schuko 220–240V ~ 50Hz IP54 4300 4000K

MERK Kabel: 5m H07RN-F3×1mm2

Lysinnstillinger: På/av



Käyttöohje (suomi)
Blue Electric LED-TYÖVALA 40W

•	 Sammuta valo ennen sen kytkemistä 
verkkovirtaan

•	 Pistokkeiden korjauksen tai vaihdon saa 
suorittaa vain valmistaja tai valtuutettu 
huoltoedustaja.

•	 Työvalon on oltava maadoitettu.
•	 Älä muokkaa johtoja ja pistokkeita.
•	 Älä käytä työvaloa, jos se tai sen johto on 

vaurioitunut. Korjauksia saa tehdä vain 
valmistaja tai sen huoltoedustaja.

•	 Tarkista ennen käyttöä, että työvalo ja sen 
johto ja pistoke ovat ehjiä.

•	 Kytke työvalaisin verkkovirtaan pistokkeen 
kautta

•	 Älä käytä työvalaisinta kaltevalla pinnalla, 
sillä se voi pudota ja työvalaisin voi 
vahingoittua.

•	 Pidä työvalo aina kaukana lämmittimistä ja 
muista lämmönlähteistä.

•	 Älä käytä työvalaisinta syttyvien 
materiaalien lähellä, peitä sitä tai upota 
sitä veteen.

•	 Puhdista työvalaisin kuivalla liinalla 
valaisimen ollessa sammutettu, irrotettu 
sähköverkosta ja jäähtynyt.

A.	 Kantokahva
B.	 Valaisinkotelo
C.	 On/Off-kytkin
D.	 Pistorasiat
E.	 Tukikiinnike

TÄRKEÄÄ

VAROITUS

BRUKERVEILEDNING

TEKNISET TIEDOT

KONFIGURAATIO

KOHTA NRO. VIRTA PISTOKE JÄNNITE IP LUMEN VÄRILÄMPÖTILA

46587 40 W Tanskan 
maadoitus

220–240 V ~ 50 Hz IP54 4300 4000 K

46600 40 W Schuko 220–240 V ~ 50 Hz IP54 4300 4000 K

HUOMAA Kaapeli: 5 m H07RN-F3×1 mm2

Valoasetukset: Päällä/pois päältä (On/Off)



Notendahandbók (enska)
Blue Electric Led-Vinnuljós 40W

•	 Slökkvið á ljósinu áður en það er tengt við 
rafmagn

•	 Viðgerðir eða skipti á tengjum mega 
aðeins vera framkvæmdar af framleiðanda 
eða viðurkenndum þjónustuaðila.

•	 Vinnuljósið verður að vera jarðtengt.
•	 Ekki breyta vírum og tengjum.
•	 Ekki nota vinnuljósið ef það eða snúran 

er skemmd. Viðgerðir mega aðeins 
vera framkvæmdar af framleiðanda eða 
þjónustufulltrúa hans.

•	 Gakktu úr skugga um að vinnuljós, snúra 
og kló séu óskemmd fyrir notkun.

•	 Tengdu vinnuljósið við rafmagn með klónni
•	 Ekki nota vinnuljósið á hallandi yfirborði 

þar sem það getur leitt til þess að það 
detti og skemmi vinnuljósið.

•	 Haldið vinnuljósinu alltaf frá ofnum og 
öðrum hitagjöfum.

•	 Notið ekki vinnuljósið nálægt eldfimum 
efnum, hyljið það eða dýfið því í vatn.

•	 Þrífið vinnuljósið með þurrum klút þegar 
það er slökkt, ótengt frá rafmagni og búið 
að kólna.

A.	 Burðarhandfang
B.	 Ljóshús
C.	 Kveikja/slökkva rofi
D.	 Rafmagnstenglar
E.	 Stuðningsfesting

MIKILVÆGT

ATH VIÐVÖRUN

NOTKUNAR LEIÐBEININGAR

SÉREIGINLEIKAR

STILLINGAR

VÖRUNÚMER Styrkur KLÓ Spenna IP Lúmen LITAHITI:

46587 40W Dönsk jörð 220-240V ~ 50Hz IP54 4300 4000 þúsund

46600 40W Schuko 220-240V ~ 50Hz IP54 4300 4000 þúsund

ATHUGIÐ: Kapall: 5 m H07RN-F3×1 mm²
Ljósastillingar: Kveikt/slökkt



Usermanual (English)
Blue Electric Led-Work Light 40W

•	 Switch off the light before connecting it to 
the mains

•	 Repair or replacement of plugs may only 
be carried out by the manufacturer or an 
authorised service representative.

•	 The work light must be earthed.
•	 Do not modify wires and plugs.
•	 Do not use the work light if it or the cord 

is damaged. Repairs may only be carried 
out by the manufacturer or its service 
representative.

•	 Check that the work light, cord and plug 
are intact before use.

•	 Connect the work light to the mains via 
the plug

•	 Do not use the work light on a sloped 
surface as this can lead to it falling and 
damaging the work light.

•	 Always keep the work light away from 
heaters and other heat sources.

•	 Do not use the work light near flammable 
materials, cover it or immerse it in water.

•	 Clean the work light with a dry cloth 
when the work light is switched off, 
disconnected from the mains and cooled 
down.

A.	 Carrying handle
B.	 Light housing
C.	 On/Off switch
D.	 Power outlets
E.	 Support bracket

IMPORTANT

WARNING

USER GUIDE

SPECIFICATIONS

CONFIGURATION

ITEM NO. POWER PLUG VOLTAGE IP LUMEN COLOUR
TEMPERATURE

46587 40W Danish earth 220-240V~,50Hz IP54 4300 4000K

46600 40W Schuko 220-240V~,50Hz IP54 4300 4000K

NOTE Cable: 5 m H07RN-F3×1 mm2

Light settings: On/off



Bedienungsanleitung (Deutsch)
Blue Electric Led-Arbeitsleuchte 40W

•	 Schalten Sie die Leuchte aus, bevor Sie sie 
an das Stromnetz anschließen.

•	 Die Reparatur oder der Austausch von 
Steckern darf nur vom Hersteller oder 
einer autorisierten Kundendienststelle 
durchgeführt werden.

•	 Die Arbeitsleuchte muss geerdet sein.
•	 Verändern Sie nichts an Drähten und 

Steckern.
•	 Verwenden Sie die Arbeitsleuchte nicht, 

wenn sie oder das Kabel beschädigt 
ist.  Reparaturen dürfen nur durch den 
Hersteller oder seinen Kundendienst 
durchgeführt werden.

•	 Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Benutzung, 
dass die Arbeitsleuchte, das Kabel und der 
Stecker intakt sind.

•	 Schließen Sie die Arbeitsleuchte über den 
Stecker an das Stromnetz an.

•	 Verwenden Sie die Arbeitsleuchte nicht 
auf einer Fläche mit Neigung, da die 
Arbeitsleuchte sonst herunterfallen und 
beschädigt werden kann.

•	 Halten Sie die Arbeitsleuchte stets von 
Heizgeräten und anderen Wärmequellen fern.

•	 Verwenden Sie die Arbeitsleuchte nicht 
in der Nähe von brennbaren Materialien, 
decken Sie sie nicht ab und tauchen Sie sie 
nicht in Wasser.

•	 Wenn die Arbeitsleuchte ausgeschaltet, 
vom Stromnetz getrennt und abgekühlt ist, 
reinigen Sie sie mit einem trockenen Tuch.

A.	 Tragegriff
B.	 Leichtes Gehäuse
C.	 Ein/Aus-Schalter
D.	 Steckdosen
E.	 Halterung

WICHTIG

HINWEIS

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

KONFIGURATION

ARTIKEL NR. STROM STECKER SPANNUNG IP LUMEN FARBTEMPERATUR:

46587 40 W Dänische 
Erdung

220-240 V~,50 Hz IP54 4300 4000K

46600 40 W Schuko 220-240 V~,50 Hz IP54 4300 4000K

HINWEIS: Kabel: 5 m H07RN-F3×1 mm2

Licht-Einstellungen:Ein/Aus



Manual de usuario (español)
Blue Electric Luz De Trabajo Led 40W

•	 Apaga la luz antes de conectarla a la red 
eléctrica

•	 La reparación o sustitución de los enchufes 
solo puede ser efectuada por el fabricante 
o un servicio técnico autorizado.

•	 La luz de trabajo debe estar conectada a 
tierra.

•	 No modifique los cables ni los enchufes.
•	 No utilices la luz de trabajo si esta o el 

cable están dañados. Las reparaciones solo 
pueden ser realizadas por el fabricante o 
su representante de servicio.

•	 Comprueba que la luz de trabajo, el cable 
y el enchufe están intactos antes de 
utilizarlos.

•	 Conecta la luz de trabajo a la red eléctrica 
a través del enchufe

•	 No utilices la luz de trabajo en una 
superficie inclinada, ya que esto puede 
provocar que se caiga y dañe la luz de 
trabajo.

•	 Mantén siempre la luz de trabajo alejada 
de calentadores y otras fuentes de calor.

•	 No utilices la luz de trabajo cerca de 
materiales inflamables, no la cubras ni la 
sumerjas en agua.

•	 Limpia la luz de trabajo con un paño seco 
cuando la luz de trabajo esté apagada, 
desconectada de la red eléctrica y 
enfriada.

A.	 Carrying handle
B.	 Light housing
C.	 On/Off switch
D.	 Power outlets
E.	 Support bracket

IMPORTANTE

ADVERTENCIA

GUÍA DEL USUARIO

ESPECIFICACIONES

CONFIGURATION

ARTÍCULO NO. POTENCIA ENCHUFE VOLTAJE IP LUMEN TEMPERATURA DEL 
COLOR:

46587 40 W Tierra danesa 220-240 V~,50 Hz IP54 4300 4000K

46600 40 W Schuko 220-240 V~,50 Hz IP54 4300 4000K

NOTA Cable: 5 m H07RN-F3×1 mm2
Ajustes de luz: Encendido/apagado



 
 
 

 
Med på tegningen i stedet for bogstaverne: 387.5*100*342mm 

Tilføjes: 2.78kg 
 
 

          
Slet varenr. på tegningen 
 
 

Jordsymbol + CE + ROHS 
 

387,5mm

342mm

100mm

2,78kg.



Correct disposal of this product:

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household 
wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human 
health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the 
sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device, please use the 
return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. 
They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.

 Product name: Blue Electric Worklight 40W

 Model No.: 46587 - 46600

 European Directive  European Standard No.

 2014/35EU
RoHS 2011/65/EU
REACH

 EN 60598-1: 2015+A1: 2018
EN 60598-2-5: 2015
EN 62493: 2015

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DVA  A/S hereby declares that the following products:
DVA  A/S erklærer herved at følgende produkter:

Import EU:
DVA A/S    Meterbuen 26, 2740 Skovlunde    info@dva.dk    +45 70 234 239    www.dva.dk

Complies with the following directives:
er i overensstemmelse med følgende direktiver:

Ruben Jørgensen 
HSEQ Responsible

15. 05. 2025



DVA A/S | Meterbuen 26, 2740 Skovlunde | M: info@dva.dk | T: +45 70 234 239 | www.dva.dk

Blue Electric
46587

40

Blue Electric
46600

40


